Date: 26/09/2024

NOTE

VVM's Shree Damodar College of Commerce & Economics, Margao - Goa

CONSTITUTION OF GOA UNIVERSITY STUDENTS COUNCIL FOR AY 2024-25 AS PER GOA UNIVERSITY NOTIFICATION SSA-7.

Sr. no.	University Class Representative U.C.R. will be elected as under:
1	One UCR for the entire FIRST YEAR - B.COM/BCA/B.VOC/BBA (FS) & GENERAL Programme.
2	One UCR for the entire SECOND YEAR - B.COM/BCA/B.VOC/BBA (FS) & GENERAL Programme.
3	One UCR for the entire THIRD YEAR - B.COM/BCA/B.VOC/BBA (FS) & GENERAL Programme.
4	One UCR for the M.COM – Part-I Programme.
5	One UCR for the M.COM – Part-II Programme.

The above **five - 05** elected University Class Representative of the College will nominate/vote for **One - 01** University Faculty Representative **U.F.R.** for the College.

